

MAT. SUIT- 369/2015

Order no.49

12-05-2023

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl.Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd
Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for issues.

Petitioner files hazirah with one witness.

Respondent files lawer's hazirah.

The case is adjourned due to Misc. Case is pending.

To 12-06-23 for issues.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s) I/C