

Mat Suit-369/2015

Order No.60

26.02.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazirahs.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files fresh power.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served & objected to.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 21-03-2024 for P.H.

Respondent files a petition u/s 151 of C.P.C, supported by an affidavit praying for passing an order to stay the proceeding of the Mat Suit till the petitioner husband has paid the amount as per schedule mentioned in the petition. Copy served and objected to.

Let it be kept with record.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).