

Mat Suit - 369/2015

Order No.14

21.03.24

Today is fixed for PH.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

On perusal of the case record it is found that on 26.02.2024 Ld. Advocate for the O.P. /Wife had filed one petition after serving copy of the same upon petitioner/husband.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files WS against the petition dated.- 26.02.2024 filed by O.P./ Wife.

Seen.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files another petition praying for taking off the record from PH board & fixing the matter for petition hearing.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **23.04.24** for hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.