

Mat Suit-369/2015

Order no.67

12-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazirah.

Respondent/Wife files Pay slip of Petitioner/Husband as per firisti. Copy served & objected to.

Let be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To 27-08-24 for hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ADJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)