

Order No.68

27.08.24

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners praying for adjournment on the proceedings on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard the submissions.

For proper adjudication of this case this court is of the opinion that prayer of the Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner should be considered & allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **27.09.24** for hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)