

Mat Suit 369/15

Order no.76

20.09.25

Today is fixed for **filing fresh amended plaint and payment of arrear.**

Separate hazirahs are filed by their respective Advocates.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner Goutam Ghosh praying for an adjournment for the proceedings on the ground as stated there in the petition.

Copy served with strongly objection.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.01.26 for filing fresh amended plaint and payment of arrear.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Addi. District Judge, 1st court

chinsurah, Hooghly