

Mat Suit-369/2015

Order No.78

26.02.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2nd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Petitioner.

Respondent files hazirah.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affidavit, showing cause, cause is sufficient and be accepted.

To 21-05-2026 for filing fresh amended plaint and payment of arrear.

D & C by me.

Sd/ -

ADJ

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C